2039-40		-						-		-		-		-		-		-		738,231		-		798,973		-		55,038		-				1,592,241		1,592,241		(545,853)		2039-40				2040

		2040-41		-						-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-		764,625		-		53,023		-				817,648		817,648		(774,594)		2040-41				2041

		2041-42		-								-		-		-		-		-		-		-		-				51,008		-				51,008		51,008		(766,640)		2041-42				2042

		2042-43																																		-		-		(51,008)		2042-43				2043

				$   29,486,572		$   31,261		$   162,450		$   12,454,033		$   12,647,743		$   42,134,316		$   10,960		$   30,155		$   311,420		$   19,537,713		$   451,095		$   20,608,255		$   32,305		$   1,430,039		$   9,301		$   9,301		$   41,576,006		$   83,710,322

				1 Based on FY 2016-17 Adopted Budget

&"Arial,Italic"&9&D &T	&"Arial,Italic"&9&F

&"Arial,Italic"&9Prepared by IBIC LLC	&"Arial,Italic"&9Page 5	&"Arial,Italic"&9&A

Mill Rate Impact_Opt-3.Ryerson

		Town of Madison, Connecticut

		Proposed School Facilities Improvements

		Pro Forma Debt Service Impact

		Option #3 - New Ryerson

				Mill Rate for Debt Only						Combined		Impact from Proposed School Projects				Impact from All Debt

		Fiscal		Existing		Library		School		Mil Rate		Median		Median 		Median		Median

		Year		Debt		Renovation		Projects		All debt		House/Yr		House/mth		House/Yr		House/mth

		2017		1.34		0.00		0.00		1.34		$0		$0.00		$516		$43

		2018		1.30		0.01		0.00		1.31		$0		$0.00		$505		$42

		2019		1.27		0.06		0.00		1.33		$0		$0.00		$512		$43

		2020		1.06		0.27		0.09		1.42		$34		$2.82		$547		$46

		2021		1.01		0.26		0.27		1.54		$105		$8.72		$595		$50

		2022		0.97		0.25		0.62		1.84		$239		$19.93		$712		$59

		2023		0.81		0.24		0.87		1.92		$335		$27.95		$741		$62

		2024		0.61		0.24		0.86		1.71		$334		$27.82		$661		$55

		2025		0.40		0.23		0.84		1.47		$325		$27.09		$569		$47

		2026		0.27		0.23		0.82		1.31		$316		$26.36		$508		$42

		2027		0.26		0.22		0.80		1.28		$308		$25.63		$493		$41

		2028		0.25		0.22		0.77		1.24		$299		$24.91		$478		$39.83

		2029		0.24		0.21		0.75		1.20		$290		$24.19		$464		$38.65

		2030		0.23		0.20		0.73		1.16		$282		$23.48		$449		$37.40

		2031		0.09		0.20		0.71		1.00		$273		$22.72		$385		$32.10

		2032		0.00		0.19		0.68		0.88		$264		$22.02		$339		$28.25

		2033		0.00		0.19		0.66		0.85		$256		$21.33		$328		$27.37

		2034		0.00		0.18		0.64		0.82		$248		$20.64		$318		$26.49

		2035		0.00		0.18		0.62		0.80		$239		$19.95		$307		$25.61

		2036		0.00		0.17		0.60		0.77		$231		$19.27		$297		$24.75

		2037		0.00		0.16		0.58		0.74		$223		$18.59		$287		$23.88

		2038		0.00		0.16		0.56		0.71		$215		$17.92		$276		$23.01

		2039		0.00		0.15		0.54		0.69		$207		$17.25		$266		$22.15

		2040		0.00		0.00		0.51		0.51		$197		$16.43		$197		$16.43

		2041		0.00		0.00		0.26		0.26		$101		$8.41		$101		$8.41

		2042		0.00		0.00		0.02		0.02		$6		$0.52		$6		$0.52

		2043		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		$0		$0.00		$0		$0.00

		Avg				0.19		0.57				$222

		Median AV =				$386,400

		2016 one mil = 				$2,888,908

		10/1/15		$2,872,826

		10/1/16		$2,888,908

		10/1/17		$2,899,019				Growth rate in GL		0.35%		Prior 5 years excluding reval

		10/1/18		$2,909,166

		10/1/19		$2,919,348

		10/1/20		$2,929,566

		10/1/21		$2,939,819

		10/1/22		$2,950,108

		10/1/23		$2,960,434

		10/1/24		$2,970,795

		10/1/25		$2,981,193

		10/1/26		$2,991,627

		10/1/27		$3,002,098

		10/1/28		$3,012,605

		10/1/29		$3,023,149

[…]

2040-41		-						-		-		-		-		-		-		61,170		-		816,547		-		814,555				-		1,692,272		1,692,272		(93,741)		2040-41				2041

		2041-42		-								-		-		-		-		-		-				785,516		-		784,733				-		1,570,249		1,570,249		(122,023)		2041-42				2042

		2042-43																												754,911						754,911		754,911		(815,338)		2042-43				2043

				$   29,486,572		$   31,261		$   162,450		$   12,454,033		$   12,647,743		$   42,134,316		$   12,765		$   798,855		$   36,295		$   1,651,790		$   536,938		$   21,150,920		$   478,185		$   20,370,933		$   5,077		$   5,077		$   43,972,498		$   86,106,813

				1 Based on FY 2016-17 Adopted Budget

&"Arial,Italic"&9&D &T	&"Arial,Italic"&9&F

&"Arial,Italic"&9Prepared by IBIC LLC	&"Arial,Italic"&9Page 5	&"Arial,Italic"&9&A

Mill Rate Impact_Jeffrey

		Town of Madison, Connecticut

		Proposed School Facilities Improvements

		Pro Forma Debt Service Impact

		Option #3 - Renovate Jeffrey

				Mill Rate for Debt Only						Combined		Impact from Proposed School Projects				Impact from All Debt

		Fiscal		Existing		Library		School		Mil Rate		Median		Median 		Median		Median

		Year		Debt		Renovation		Projects		All debt		House/Yr		House/mth		House/Yr		House/mth

		2017		1.34		0.00		0.00		1.34		$0		$0.00		$516		$43

		2018		1.30		0.01		0.00		1.31		$0		$0.00		$505		$42

		2019		1.27		0.06		0.00		1.33		$0		$0.00		$512		$43

		2020		1.06		0.27		0.00		1.33		$1		$0.12		$515		$43

		2021		1.01		0.26		0.01		1.28		$6		$0.48		$496		$41

		2022		0.97		0.25		0.13		1.36		$52		$4.30		$525		$44

		2023		0.81		0.24		0.35		1.40		$136		$11.32		$542		$45

		2024		0.61		0.24		0.70		1.55		$272		$22.63		$598		$50

		2025		0.40		0.23		0.94		1.57		$361		$30.12		$606		$50

		2026		0.27		0.23		0.91		1.41		$352		$29.31		$543		$45

		2027		0.26		0.22		0.88		1.36		$341		$28.45		$527		$44

		2028		0.25		0.22		0.86		1.32		$332		$27.66		$511		$42.57

		2029		0.24		0.21		0.83		1.28		$322		$26.87		$496		$41.32

		2030		0.23		0.20		0.81		1.24		$312		$26.03		$479		$39.95

		2031		0.09		0.20		0.78		1.08		$303		$25.25		$416		$34.63

		2032		0.00		0.19		0.76		0.95		$294		$24.48		$368		$30.71

		2033		0.00		0.19		0.74		0.92		$285		$23.71		$357		$29.75

		2034		0.00		0.18		0.71		0.89		$275		$22.95		$346		$28.80

		2035		0.00		0.18		0.69		0.87		$266		$22.19		$334		$27.85

		2036		0.00		0.17		0.67		0.84		$257		$21.44		$323		$26.92

		2037		0.00		0.16		0.64		0.81		$248		$20.64		$311		$25.93

		2038		0.00		0.16		0.62		0.78		$239		$19.90		$300		$24.99

		2039		0.00		0.15		0.60		0.75		$230		$19.16		$289		$24.06

		2040		0.00		0.00		0.57		0.57		$221		$18.43		$221		$18.43

		2041		0.00		0.00		0.54		0.54		$209		$17.41		$209		$17.41

		2042		0.00		0.00		0.50		0.50		$193		$16.09		$193		$16.09

		2043		0.00		0.00		0.24		0.24		$93		$7.71		$93		$7.71

		Avg				0.19		0.60				$233

		Median AV =				$386,400

		2016 one mil = 				$2,888,908

		10/1/15		$2,872,826

		10/1/16		$2,888,908

		10/1/17		$2,899,019				Growth rate in GL		0.35%		Prior 5 years excluding reval

		10/1/18		$2,909,166

		10/1/19		$2,919,348

		10/1/20		$2,929,566

		10/1/21		$2,939,819

		10/1/22		$2,950,108

		10/1/23		$2,960,434

		10/1/24		$2,970,795

		10/1/25		$2,981,193

		10/1/26		$2,991,627

		10/1/27		$3,002,098

		10/1/28		$3,012,605

		10/1/29		$3,023,149

		10/1/30		$3,033,730

		10/1/31		$3,044,348